OIL CONSERVATION COMM Santa Fe

Ë



Getty Oil Company

MID-CONTINENT EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION DIVISION

P.O. Box 249 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

March 18, 1975

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

; }

Attn: Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr.

NSR 994 88240 Rule 3, R-1670-N Due apr 8

Re: 120 Acre Non-Standard Gas Proration Unit Getty's Percy Hardy Wells Nos. 1 (Unit P); 2 (Unit O); and 3 (Unit N) Section 17, T-21-S, R-37-E Lea County, New Mexico

Percy Handy Wells has 1,

Gentlemen:

On May 26, 1958, Administrative Order No. R-1176 (Case No. 1426) was approved by the NMOCC for the establishment of a 120 Acre Non-Standard Blinebry Gas Unit consisting of the S/2 SE/4 and SE/4 SW/4 of Section 17, T-21-S, R-37-E, Lea County, New Mexico. Percy Hardy Well NO. 1 in Unit P was designated as the Unit Well for the above described Unit.

The Percy Hardy Wells Nos. 1 and 3 were reclassified to Blinebry Gas Wells effective January 1, 1972. In order to comply with provisions of Order No. 1670 pertaining to the Blinebry Gas Pool, Getty requested a 40 Acre Non-Standard Gas Unit for Percy Hardy Well No. 3 located in Unit N. This 40 Acre Non-Standard Unit was granted by Administrative Order No. NSP-855 on January 21, 1972. Percy Hardy Well No. 1 was shut-in.

On March 14, 1972, Getty requested Administrative Approval of this 120 Acres being reassigned to our Percy Hardy Wells Nos. 1 and 3. Percy Hardy Well No. 2 was shut-in. This Application was granted by Administrative Order NSP-877 on April 18, 1972.

Remedial work was done on Percy Hardy Well NO. 2 in January and February, 1975. Well No. 2 will be classified as a Blinebry Gas Well. (See attached C-116).

Getty Oil Company respectfully requests that this 120 Acre Non-Standard Gas Proration Unit being S/2 SE/4 and SE/4 SW/4 of Section 17, T-21-S, R-37-E, as outlined in "RED" on the attached C-102, be allocated to the Percy Hardy Well No. 1 (Unit P); Well No. 2 (Unit O); and Well No. 3 (Unit N) located in Section 17, the allowable from which to be produced from any well in any proportion.

The offset operators have been furnished with copies of this letter with attachments.

Very truly yours, GETTY OIL COMPANY

C. L. Wade

C. L. Wade Area Superintendent

HBS/bh ATTACHMENT OFFSET OPERATORS PERCY HARDY WELLS NOS. 1, 2, and 3 Section 17, T-21-S, R-37-E Lea County, New Mexico

## COPIES:

•

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION P.O. BOX 1980 HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88240

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD OIL COMPANY P.O. BOX 1710 HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88240

CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY P. O. BOX 460 HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88240

PERRY, J. W. P.O. BOX 401 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

SUN OIL COMPANY P.O. BOX 1861 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

FILE

AMERADA HESS CORPORATION DRAWER 817 SEMINOLE, TEXAS 79360

CAMPBELL AND HENDRICK P.O. BOX 401 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

HUNT, N. B. 29th FLOOR 1401 ELM DALLAS, TEXAS 75202

SOHIO PETROLEUM COMPANY P.O. BOX 3167 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

GETTY OIL COMPANY P.O. BOX 1231 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

•			U .	iocated increase will be						Address	Operator	
HBS/bh		vute 301 allu appropriate poor i vies.	Report casing pressure in lieu of tubing pressure for any well producing through casing. Mall original and one copy of this report to the district office of the New Mexico Oi and and producing the pool rules	No well will be assigned an allowable greater than the amount of oil produced on the official test. During gas-oil ratio test, each well shall be produced at a rate not exceeding the top unit allowable for the pool in which well is located by more than 25 percent. Operator is encouraged to take advantage of this 25 percent tolerance in order that well can be assigned increased allowables when authorized by the Commission. Gas volumes must be reported in MCF measured at a pressure base of 15,025 psia and a temperature of 60° F. Specific gravity base will be 0.60.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		PERCY HARDY	LEASE NAME		P.O. BOX 249, HOBBS,	GETTY OIL COMPANY	
			tubing press is report to	vable greate vell shall to or is encou the Commis MCF meas	ID JE T	·	N.	2 0	≶ ∏ Γ	NEW ME		
			sure for the dis	greater than the hall be produc encouraged to ommission. measured at a	 MARIO	510/527	<u>)ຶ</u>	с —		MEXICO		
			any well p trict office	ie amount ( ced at a r ) take adva a pressure	 OIL CONSERVATIONS Santa Fe	1975 JU	17 21-s	S	LOCATION	88240	Pool	Z
			oducing the	of oil produ ate not exc antage of t base of 15	 	N COMM	-s  37-е	ר	0 Z		E	MEXIC
	·		ure for any well producing through casing. the district office of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commis	able greater than the amount of oil produced on the officivel rell shall be produced at a rate not exceeding the top u or is encouraged to take advantage of this 25 percent to the Commission. MCF measured at a pressure base of 15,025 psia and a t			3-10-75	TEST	DATEOF		BLINEBRY	NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION GAS - OIL RATIO TESTS
			n servatio	ial test. unit allowable for i olerance in order tl temperature of 60°	 		म अ	STAT		TYPE O		ATIO TE
			n Commi	able for t n order th re of 60°	 	DE S	32/64		СНОКЕ	- о (X)		ESTS
				he pool i lat well c F. Speci	 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SIGNAI	30	<u> </u>	TBG.			MMISSI
			slon in accordance with	pool in which well is well can be assigned Specific gravity base		IGNATING WELL	I	ABLE	DAILY	Scheduled		Z
,=			with	ell is Igned base	 	LL NO	24		LENGTH		County	
	MARCH	AREA	с. г.	I he is tru ledge		· 2 TO	ω	WATER BBLS.	П	Com	LEA	
	18,	SUPER	Wade:	I hereby certify is true and compl ledge and belief.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	) GAS	35.8	GRAV.	ROD.	Completion [		•
2	1975 <sup>(7</sup>	(Signature) SUPERINTENDENT	2	ertify the omplete lief.		UNIT	N	BBLS.	PROD. DURING	·		C-116 Revised 1-1-65
(Date)	(Tiule)	nature) - ENT	P. Made	it the above to the best		<b>I</b>	10,4	GAS M.C.F.	TEST	Special		- 1-65
		,		I hereby certify that the above information is true and complete to the best of my know- ledge and belief.	- - -		52,000	RATIO CU.FT/BBL	GAS - OIL		-	

## RANGE 37 EAST

2

				5	1
					•
					<i>,</i>
	•				
SECTION 18		SECTION 17		SECTION 16	T
	3				
			1		21
	•				
	PEERY	SUN	CONT'L.	AMERADA	
					S
	<u>k</u> .	WEATHERLY	LOCKHART	"DA"	
		GETTY		SUNRAY	
		₩3 02	莽1		
	CKHART	P. HARDY		STATE	
	SUNRAY	CAMPBELL AND HENDRICK	SINCLAI	R HUNT, ET AL	
		•	<b>.</b>		
	ELLIOTT	LEE	YORK	MITTIE WEATHERLY	
깨끗한 것 이 있는					
			× .		
SECTION 19	\$	SECTION 20		SECTION 21	

GETTY OIL COMPANY PERCY HARDY LEASE BLINEBRY POOL LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

			ACREAGE DEDICA		Form C-102 Supersedes C-128 Effective 1-1-65
	All	distances must be from	the outer boundaries of the	ne Section.	
Operator GETTY	OIL COMPANY		ease PERCY HARDY	III MAR	Well No.
Unit Letter P	Section 17	21-S	Range 37-E	County OIL CONSER	
Actual Footage Loc	ation of Well:				
660	feet from the SOUTH	line and (	560 feet	from the EAST	line
Ground Level Elev:	Producing Formation		DI INTERPI		Dedicated Acreage:
3477' D.F. 1. Outline th	e acreage dedicated to		BLINEBRY by colored pencil or	hachure marks on t	120 Acres
	nan one lease is dedie nd royalty).	cated to the well, o	outline each and iden	tify the ownership t	hereof (both as to working
	an one lease of differe communitization, unitiza			ave the interests of	f all owners been consoli-
Yes	No If answer	is "yes," type of c	consolidation		
this form i No allowal	f necessary.) ble will be assigned to	the well until all in	nterests have been co	onsolidated (by com	ated. (Use reverse side of munitization, unitization, approved by the Commis-
sion.					
					CERTIFICATION
				tained he	certify that the information con- erein is true and complete to the ay knowledge and belief.
	 +		·	Name	Vade Cyr. Made
				Position	JPERINTENDENT
				Company	DIL COMPANY
				Date	.8, 1975
				shown on notes of under my is true of	certify that the well location this plat was plotted from field actual surveys made by me or supervision, and that the same and correct to the best of my e and belief.
				Date Survey	ved
	3	•2	660,	Registered and/or Land	Professional Engineer d Surveyor
0 330 660	90 1320 1650 1980, 231	C 2640 2000	1500 1000 500	Certificate	No.

.

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

.

|--|

Let & Terman

MAR 1.9 1975 Supersedes C-128 Effective 1-1-65

Operator GETTY OIL C	COMPANY		Leas	e outer boundaries of PERCY HARDY	the section.	OIL COM	Well No. 2
Unit Letter O	Section 17	Township 2]	L-S	Range 37-E	County	LEA	
Actual Footage Loc 660		OUTH lin	e and	1980 fe	et from the	EAST	line
Ground Level Elev; 3478 GR		mation INEBRY	Pool	BLINE	BRY		Dedicated Acreage: 120 Acres
<ul> <li>2. If more the interest and 3. If more the dated by control of the dated by control of the date of the da</li></ul>	nd royalty). an one lease of d communitization, u no If ar is "no," list the f necessary.) ble will be assigned	dedicated to the ifferent ownershi nitization, force- uswer is "yes," t owners and tract ed to the well uni	e well, out p is dedic pooling.en ype of con descriptio	line each and ide ated to the well, tc? solidation ons which have a rests have been	have the i	nterests of n consolida ed (by com	e plat below. ereof (both as to working all owners been consoli- nted. (Use reverse side of nunitization, unitization,
forced-poo sion.	ling, or otherwise)	or until a non-sta	andard uni	t, eliminating su	ch interests	s, has been	approved by the Commis-
						tained her	CERTIFICATION ertify that the information con- ein is true and complete to the knowledge and belief.
						Position AREA SU	ade C.J. Made_
							IL COMPANY
						Date MARCH 1	8, 1975
						shown on t notes of a under my s is true ar	certify that the well location this plat was plotted from field actual surveys made by me or supervision, and that the same and correct to the best of my and belief.
	ë •		200	1980		Date Surveye Registered P and/or Land	rofessional Engineer
o 330 660 . HBS/bh	90 1820 1680 1981	7, 2810 2640	2000 1	100 1000 1	500 0	Certificate N	io.

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT MAD 1 9 1975

ากริก

			All dista	nces must be fro	om the outer	boundaries o	of the Section.	MARIO		
Operator	201/222				Lease		0	L CONSERVAL	Well No.	
GETTY OIL ( Unit Letter	Secti	and successful the sub-sub-sub-sub-sub-sub-sub-sub-sub-sub-	Township		PERC	Y HARDY	County			3
N		17	10 montp	21-S		37-E	County	LEA		
Actual Footage Loo	cation o	of Well:	4							
660		from the	SOUTH	line and	1980 Pool	fe	et from the	WEST	line	
Ground Level Elev: Producing Formation 3499' DF BLINEBRY						BLINEBRY		Dedi	lcated Acreage: 120	Acres
2. If more the interest a	han o nd roy	ne lease is valty).	dedicated	to the well,	outline e	ach and id	entify the o	marks on the pl	of (both as to	
dated by o Yes If answer	is "n	nitization, u No If a o,''list the	nitization,	force-poolin yes,' type of	g. etc? consolida	ation		interests of all		
	ble wi	ll be assign						ed (by communi s, has been app		
		1			I			CE	RTIFICATION	
								tained herein i	y that the inform s true and comp wledge and beli	lete to the
		· + ,-						Nome C. L. Wade	C.d. W.	'ade_
		1	s		1			Position AREA SUPER	INTENDENT	
								Company GETTY OIL	COMPANY	
		1			1			Date MARCH 18,	1975	
								shown on this p notes of actua under my super	fy that the we plat was plotted I surveys made vision, and tha orrect to the b belief.	from field by me or t the same
<u>⊲/98</u> c	<u>o″</u>	660'	3	•2				Date Surveyed Registered Profe and/or Land Surv		r
838 888	188	828 1888 188	8: 2818 284	8 3888	1888	1888	¥29 8	Certificate No.		

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION CITES TO THE MODES DISTRICT MAK & 4 1975 OIL CONSERVATION COMM.

DATE

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION BOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

RE:	Proposed Proposed Proposed Proposed Proposed	DHC NSL SWD WFX PMX	 	
		NSP_	<u>X</u>	

March 20, 1975

Gentlemen:

I have examined the application dated\_\_\_\_

for theGetty Oil Co. Percy Hardy #1-P, #2-0, & #3-N17-21-37OperatorLease and Well No.Unit, S-T-R

and my recommendations are as follows:

0.K.---J.D.R.

Yours very truly,